FIGURE 1 (21 PAGES)
Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 03-27-2012 Time: 15:41:42

Record Selected for Analysis

KUGB-CA USERRECORD-01 HOUSTON TX US

Channel 28 ERP 15. kW HAAT 487. m RCAMSL 00506 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 029-34-15 Longitude 0095-30-37

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Model ERI ALPM Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 92.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side
Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Facility (site # 01) meets maximum height/power limits

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 4.374 485.5 56.4
45.0 9.677 488.5 61.3
90.0 14.928 487.7 64.0
135.0 10.304 487.2 61.7
180.0 4.785 488.8 57.1
225.0 0.815 488.9 46.3
270.0 1.523 486.9 50.1
315.0 0.699 481.9 45.1

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain



Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Call
KUGB-CA

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
HOUSTON TX

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call

KvQT-LD
KVDO-LP
KCTL-LP
KAOB-LD
K27JJ-D

KATC

KTBS-TV

NEW

KYLE-DR
KYLE-TV
K28LJ-D
KHPK-LD
KYVV-TV
KHPX-CA
KETX-LP
KSAA-LP
KUNU-LP
KUNU-LP
KQHO-LP
KVDO-LP
K29JI-D
KHTX-LP

o

City/State
HOUSTON TX
CLEAR LAKE TX
LIVINGSTON TX
BEAUMONT TX
FORBES/JASPER CTY TX
LAFAYETTE LA
SHREVEPORT LA
VINTON LA
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
CORPUS CHRISTI TX
DE SOTO TX
DEL RIO TX
GEORGETOWN TX
LIVINGSTON TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
VICTORIA TX
VICTORIA TX
BEAUMONT TX
HOUSTON TX
VICTORIA TX
HUNTSVILLE TX

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel

21

Chan
19

Call
KVQT-LD

City/State
HOUSTON TX

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.0 CP BPTTL -20080611AAA
0.0 LIC BLTTL -20080620ALD
136.5 LIC BLTTL -20090512ABN
154.9 LIC BLDTL -20090910AAA
152.1 LIC BLDTL -20110610AAD
321.2 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
377.3 LIC BLCDT -20020911AB%Z
194.4 APP BNPDTL -20100407AAV
152.3 APP BPRM -20090203AEO0
152.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
273.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825ALD
363.1 LIC BLDTL -20110502ADU
342.0 APP BDRTCDT -20101008AAW
236.3 LIC BLTTA -20020408AAP
141.5 CP BDISDTL -20090814AAJ
290.2 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
176.3 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHV
176.3 CP BDISDTL -20091207ACC
155.7 APP BDISDTL -20090410AFN

0.0 APP BDISDTL -20100519ACT
157.8 CP BNPDTT -20090825BRJ
126.0 LIC BLTTL -19980813JD

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL -20080611AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTXH

City/State
HOUSTON TX

Dist (km)
.0 LIC

1

Status
BLCDT

Application Ref. No.

-20090804ABC



20
21
21
21
22
23
24
35
36
28

KQHO-LP
KPXJ

KXAN-TV
KHTX-LD
KUVM-LD
KLTJ

KETH-TV
KPRC-TV
KFTH-DT
KUGB-CA

HOUSTON TX
MINDEN LA
AUSTIN TX
HUNTSVILLE TX
MISSOURI CITY TX
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX

ALVIN TX

HOUSTON TX

Proposal causes no interference

25.
377.
235.
126.

oNeN e N

4 CP BDISDTL -20110606ABR
3 LIC BLCDT -20050930AAL
9 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAG
0 Cp BDCCDTL -20061030A0C
0 APP BDISDTL -20120224ABC
0 LIC BLEDT -20110127ACD
0 LIC BLEDT -20101019ABX
1 LIC BLCDT -19991022ABJ
0 LIC BLCDT -20050527BEM
0 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
23
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
32
28

el

Call
KVDO-LP

City/State
CLEAR LAKE TX

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KLTJ
KETH-TV
KE'DM
KEDM-DR
KCTL-LP
KCTL-LP
KVCT
KWKT-DR
KRIV
KRIV
KPXB-TV
KUGB-CA

City/State
GALVESTON TX
HOUSTON TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
LIVINGSTON TX
LIVINGSTON TX
VICTORIA TX
WACO TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
CONROE TX
HOUSTON TX

Proposal causes no interference

-20080620ALD

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.0 LIC BLEDT -20110127ACD
0.0 LIC BLEDT -20101019ABX

160.6 LIC BLCDT -20110513ABB

160.6 APP BPRM -20100120ADA

136.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090709ALY

136.4 LIC BLTTL -20090512ABN

176.3 LIC BLCDT -20111216AAA

260.5 APP BPRM -20081106AWQ
1.7 CP BPCDT -20111017AGF
1.7 LIC BLCDT -20090804ABD
0.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHP
0.0 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
18
23

el

Call
KCTL-LP

City/State
LIVINGSTON TX

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KYTX
KLTJ

City/State
NACOGDOCHES TX
GALVESTON TX

-20090512ABN

-20070810AA0

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
135.4 LIC BLCDT
136.5 LIC BLEDT

-20110127ACD



25 WLPB-TV BATON ROUGE LA 359.1 LIC BLEDT -20101201ALR
25 KEDM BEAUMONT TX 110.5 LIC BLCDT -20110513ABB
25 KFDM-DR BEAUMONT TX 110.5 APP BPRM -20100120ADA
25 KVDO-LP CLEAR LAKE TX 136.4 LIC BLTTL -20080620ALD
25 KVDO-LP HOUSTON TX 136.4 CP BDFCDTL -20081125AVY
25 K25LV-D LUFKIN TX 80.0 CP BNPDTL -20090825ATW
25 KWKT-DR WACO TX 237.9 APP BPRM -20081106AWQ
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 142.4 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 142.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
32 KPXB-TV CONROE TX 136.5 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHP
33 KITU-TV BEAUMONT TX 114.1 LIC BLEDT -20110415ABG
40 KBTV-TV ~PORT ARTHUR TX 109.0 LIC BLCDT -20090615ACC
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 136.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 KAOB-LD BEAUMONT TX BLDTL -20090910AAA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KTDJ-LP BEAUMONT TX 0.0 CP BDISDTL -20090629ACF
277 KTVE EL DORADO AR 371.3 LIC BLCDT -20070105ARH
27 KWCE-LP ALEXANDRIA LA 204.5 LIC BLTTL -20060714ACI
277 W27DJ-D SULPHUR LA 56.0 CP BNPDTL -20100407ABL
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/JASPER CTY TX 61.3 LIC BLDTL -20110610AAD
28 NEW VINTON LA 40.4 APP BNPDTL -20100407AAV
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 154.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/JASPER CTY TX BLDTL -20110610AAD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.

No.



26 KTDJ-LP BEAUMONT TX

27 KTVE EL DORADO AR

27 KWCE-LP ALEXANDRIA LA

27 KNYS-LD NATCHITOCHES LA
27 KNYS-LD NATCHITOCHES LA
27 W27DJ-D SULPHUR LA

27 KAOB-LD BEAUMONT TX

28 KETX-LP LIVINGSTON TX

28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX
Proposal causes no interference

61.
348.
208.
164.
179.

98.

61.

53.
152.

R WO NNJdIFE W

CPp
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP

BDISDTL -20090629ACF
BLCDT -20070105ABH
BLTTL -20060714ACI
BDFCDTT -20100610AEM
BLDTL -20120203AAD
BNPDTL -20100407ABL
BLDTL -20090910A2AA
BDISDTL -20090814AAJ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 WJTV-DR JACKSON MS
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX
29 WVUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA
29 WVUE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX
Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

305.
278.
398.
398.
228.
228.
321.

N I I BN

Status
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20071109AAV

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20020911ABZ
BPRM -20110427ABR
BPRM -20090203AEO
BLCDT -20090612ABZ
BLCDT -20110502AEC
BPRM -20090528AFA

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
27 KTVE EL DORADO AR
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA

28 WJTV-DR JACKSON MS

28 KTPX-TV ~OKMULGEE OK

28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX

28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX

28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX
Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

165.
305.
334.
403.
323.
323.
377.

W 00 O Jo N o

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT

-20020911ABZ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20070105ABH
BLCDT -20071109AAV
BPRM -20110427ABR
BLCDT -20020510AAQ
BPRM -20090203AEO
BLCDT -20090612ABZ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW VINTON LA BNPDTL -20100407AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 W27DJ-D SULPHUR LA 16.0 CP BNPDTL -20100407ABL
27 KAOB-LD BEAUMONT TX 40.4 LIC BLDTL -20090910AAA
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 128.2 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 281.9 LIC BLCDT -20020911ARZ
28 WJTV-DR JACKSON MS 382.5 APP BPRM -20110427ABR
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 275.9 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 275.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KETX-LP LIVINGSTON TX 140.9 CP BDISDTL -20090814AA0
29 W29EB-D SULPHUR LA l6.0 CP BNPDTL -20100407ABJ
29 KQHO-LP BEAUMONT TX 39.7 APP BDISDTL -20090410AFN
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 194.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHE A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX BPRM -20090203AEO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KBVO LLANO TX 204.6 LIC BLCDT -20090622ABA
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ARZ
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AR%Z
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 304.2 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 408.3 LIC BLCDT -20090205ABU
29 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 212.3 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 215.9 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 152.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1



Scenario 1 Affected station 9
Before Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4

not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 267810 12683.2

lost to ATV IX only 267810 12683.2

lost to all IX 267810 12683.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AE0 APP
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 2772282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 267810 12683.2
lost to ATV IX only 267810 12683.2
lost to all IX 267810 12683.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABRZ LIC
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHA A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX BLCDT -20090612ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KBVO LLANO TX 204.6 LIC BLCDT -20090622ABA



28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 398.2 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 323.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 0.0 APP BPRM -20090203AEQ
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 364.2 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KEFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX 408.3 LIC BLCDT -20090205ABU
29 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 212.3 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 215.9 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 152.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3
Result key: 2
Scenario 1 Affected station 10
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1 14.0
lost to ATV IX only 1 14.0
lost to all IX 1 14.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABRZ LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABRZ LIC
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 875 135.6
lost to ATV IX only 875 135.6
lost to all IX 875 135.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABRZ LIC
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3210%
Result key: 3
Scenario 2 Affected station 10
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC



HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW

POPULATION AREA
within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 267810 12683.2
lost to ATV IX only 267810 12683.2
lost to all IX 267810 12683.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT
28A TX BRYAN BPRM

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA

within Noise Limited Contour 2772282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 267810 12683.2
lost to ATV IX only 267810 12683.2
lost to all IX 267810 12683.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC

28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP

28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0000%

Result key: 4

Scenario 3 Affected station 10

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW

POPULATION AREA

within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1 14.0
lost to ATV IX only 1 14.0
lost to all IX 1 14.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT

After Analysis

20020911ABZ

LIC

20090203AEO APP

20020911ABZ

20090612ABZ

20090612ABZ

LIC

(sq km)

(sq km)

(sg km)

LIC

LIC



Results for: 28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612AaBZ LIC
HAAT 220.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 272282 13267.4
not affected by terrain losses 272282 13261.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 875 135.6
lost to ATV IX only 875 135.6
lost to all IX 875 135.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
28A LA SHREVEPORT BLCDT 20020911ABZ LIC
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3210%
Worst case new IX 0.3210% Scenario 1

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28LJ-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX BNPDTL -20090825ALD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KORO CORPUS CHRISTI TX 20.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ACE
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 337.1 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 337.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 375.0 LIC BLCDT -20110527AKP
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 306.4 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 121.4 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHV
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 121.4 CP BDISDTL -20091207ACC
29 K29IP-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 0.0 CP BPDTL -20110822ABY
29 K29IP-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 0.0 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 273.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KHPK-LD DE SOTO TX BLDTL -20110502ADU



Chan

27
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
28

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KODF-1LD
KTBS-TV
K28AC-D
KTPX-TV
KYLE-DR
KYLE-TV
KEFDX-TV
KNAV-LP
KTXA
KTXA-DR
KUGB-CA

City/State
BRITTON TX
SHREVEPORT LA
ARDMORE OK
OKMULGEE OK
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
WICHITA FALLS TX
DE SOTO TX
FORT WORTH TX
FORT WORTH TX
HOUSTON TX

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
0.0 LIC BLDTL -20100324ACQ
284.4 LIC BLCDT -20020911ARZ
176.0 LIC BLDTT -20091229ACV
368.9 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAQ
217.4 APP BPRM -20090203AEOQ
217.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612AR%Z
206.6 LIC BLCDT -20090205ABU
0.0 APP BDISDTL -20090619ACW
5.2 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG
2.0 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
363.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEH A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

28

Chan

27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
28

Call
KYVV-TV

City/State
DEL RIO TX

13

Application Ref. No.
BDRTCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KDJB-1LD
KBVO
K141M
KYLE-DR
KYLE-TV
KHPX-CA
KSAA-LP
KUNU-LP
KUNU-LP
KSAA-LP
K51JF
KUGB-CA

City/State

HONDO TX

LLANO TX

SAN ANTONIO TX
BRYAN TX

BRYAN TX
GEORGETOWN TX
SAN ANTONIO TX
VICTORIA TX
VICTORIA TX
SAN ANTONIO
SAN ANTONIO
HOUSTON TX

TX
VA

Proposal causes no interference

-20101008AAW

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
62.2 LIC BLDTL -20110706ABA
126.3 LIC BLCDT -20090622ABA
85.1 CP BDISDTA -20100809CNC
278.6 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
278.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
172.5 LIC BLTTA -20020408AAP
56.1 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
205.4 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHV
205.4 CP BDISDTL -20091207ACC
68.0 CP BDISDTL -20100802A7ZD
56.1 APP BDISDTL -20110831ARJ
342.0 APP USERRECORD-01

S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

28

Call
KHPX-CA

City/State
GEORGETOWN TX

14

Application Ref. No.
BLTTA

-20020408AAP



Stations Potentially Affecting
Chan Call City/State

20 KDYW WACO TX

21 KXAN-TV AUSTIN TX

25 KWKT-DR WACO TX

26 KXXV WACO TX

277 KBVO LLANO TX

28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX

28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX

28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX

28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX

28 KFDX-TV WICHITA FALLS TX
29 K29HW-D AUSTIN TX

43 KEYE-TV AUSTIN TX

28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX

Proposal causes no interference

This Station

Dist (k

85.
33.
85.
88.
87.
118.
118.
338.
253.
375.
35.
34.
236.

m)
5
4
4
4
1
3
3
4
0
2
9
0
3

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20060622AAS
BLCDT -20050630AAG
BPRM -20081106AWQ
BLCDT -20050630AFE
BLCDT -20090622ABA
BPRM -20090203AEO
BLCDT -20090612ABZ
BLCDT -20110527AKP
BMPCDT -20080618ACC
BLCDT -20090205ABU
BLDTL -20110607AA0
BLCDT -20031001BGN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

28 KETX-LP LIVINGSTON TX

City/State

15

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTL

-20090814AA0

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 K27JJ-D FORBES/JASPER CTY TX 53.4 LIC BLDTL -20110610AAD
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 256.3 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 235.8 LIC BLCDT -20020911AR%Z
28 NEW VINTON LA 140.9 APP BNPDTL -20100407AAV
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 143.7 APP BPRM -20090203AEOQ
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 143.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612ARZ
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 71.3 CP BDISDTL -20090630AEA
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 141.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 15

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AAJ CP

HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0



lost to additional IX by ATV 706 429.4

lost to ATV IX only 706 429.4
lost to all IX 706 429.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AAJ CP
HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 8080 568.9
lost to ATV IX only 8080 568.9
lost to all IX 8080 568.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 487.0 m RCAMSL 506.0 m

Antenna usr ERI ALPM

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 1
28D TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AA0

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 196.0 m RCAMSL 229.0 m

Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent new interference from proposal: 7.7933 to BDISDTL 20090814AAJ
Result key: 6
Scenario 2 Affected station 15

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AAJ CP
HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 706 429.4
lost to ATV IX only 706 429.4



lost to all IX 706 429.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL  20090814AAJ CP
HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 8080 568.9
lost to ATV IX only 8080 568.9
lost to all IX 8080 568.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BPRM 20090203AEO APP
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 487.0 m RCAMSL 506.0 m

Antenna usr ERI ALPM

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 2
28D TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AA0

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 196.0 m RCAMSL 229.0 m

Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent new interference from proposal: 7.7933 to BDISDTL 20090814AAJ
Result key: 7
Scenario 3 Affected station 15

Before Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AAJ CP
HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 706 429.4
lost to ATV IX only 706 429.4



lost to all IX 706 429.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP

After Analysis

Results for: 28A TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL  20090814AAJ CP
HAAT 196.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 95326 7318.1
not affected by terrain losses 95326 7318.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 8080 568.9
lost to ATV IX only 8080 568.9
lost to all IX 8080 568.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
27A TX FORBES/JASPER CTY BLDTL 20110610AAD LIC
28A TX BRYAN BLCDT 20090612ABZ LIC
29A TX LUFKIN BDISDTL 20090630AEA CP
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
28D TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 487.0 m RCAMSL 506.0 m

Antenna usr ERI ALPM

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 3
28D TX LIVINGSTON BDISDTL 20090814AA0

ERP 15.00 kW HAAT 196.0 m RCAMSL 229.0 m

Antenna CDB 99999999999999

Percent new interference from proposal: 7.7933 to BDISDTL 20090814AAJ

Worst case new IX 7.7933% Scenario 1

NOTE: THE EXISTING LEVEL OF INTERFERENCE (7.8%) IS NOT BEING INCREASED BY THIS
APPLICATION.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONIO TX BLTTL -20020122AAM



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KXAN-TV AUSTIN TX 119.6 LIC BLCDT -20050630AAG
26 KPXL-TV UVALDE TX 56.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHU
27 K141LM SAN ANTONIO TX 29.9 CP BDISDTA -20100809CNC
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 243.4 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 243.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 228.3 LIC BLCDT -20110527AKP
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 138.9 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 56.1 APP BDRTCDT -20101008AAW
29 K51JF SAN ANTONIO VA 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20110831ABJ
30 KABB SAN ANTONIO TX 28.4 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
32 KMYS KERRVILLE TX 41.8 LIC BLCDT -20060608ACW
43 KEYE-TV AUSTIN TX 119.0 LIC BLCDT -20031001BGN
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 290.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX BDFCDTL -20090824AHV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 215.7 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 215.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABRZ
28 K28LJ-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 121.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825ALD
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 367.0 LIC BLCDT -20110527AKP
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 282.0 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 205.4 APP BDRTCDT -20101008AAW
28 KHPX-CA GEORGETOWN TX 201.9 LIC BLTTA -20020408AAP
28 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONIO TX 149.5 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
29 K29JI-D VICTORIA TX 21.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BRJ
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 176.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX BDISDTL -20091207ACC



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 215.7 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 215.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 K28LJ-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 121.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825ALD
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 367.0 LIC BLCDT -20110527AKP
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 282.0 APP BMPCDT -20080618ACC
28 KYVV-TV DEL RIO TX 205.4 APP BDRTCDT -20101008AAW
28 KHPX-CA GEORGETOWN TX 201.9 LIC BLTTA -20020408AAP
28 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONIO TX 149.5 LIC BLTTL -20020122AAM
29 K29JI-D VICTORIA TX 21.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BRJ
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 176.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 KQHO-LP BEAUMONT TX BDISDTL -20090410AFN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 NEW VINTON LA 39.7 APP BNPDTL -20100407AAV
29 WVUE-DT NEW ORLEANS LA 392.3 LIC BLCDT -20110502AEC
29 WVUE-DR NEW ORLEANS LA 392.3 APP BPRM -20090528AFA
29 W29EB-D SULPHUR LA 55.3 CP BNPDTL -20100407ARJ
29 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 388.1 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 390.4 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
29 KVDO-LP HOUSTON TX 155.7 APP BDISDTL -20100519ACT
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 156.2 CP BDISDTL -20090630AEA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 47.1 LIC BLCDT -20090127AAE
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 155.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 KVDO-LP HOUSTON TX BDISDTL -20100519ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KQHO-LP BEAUMONT TX 155.7 APP BDISDTL -20090410AFN
29 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 358.0 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 361.4 APP BPRM -20090720ACX
29 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 211.8 CP BDISDTL -20090630AEA
29 K29JI-D VICTORIA TX 157.8 CP BNPDTT -20090825BRJ
30 KCVH-LD HOUSTON TX 1.0 LIC BLDTL -20110121ABRY
30 KCVH-LD HOUSTON TX 1.0 CP BPDTL -20110527BJT
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 8

Scenario 1 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 29A TX HOUSTON BDISDTL 20100519ACT APP

HAAT 535.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3784171 6643.9
not affected by terrain losses 3784171 6643.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 145256 493.6
lost to ATV IX only 145256 493.6
lost to all IX 145256 493.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

30A TX HOUSTON BLDTL 20110121ABRY LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 29A TX HOUSTON BDISDTL 20100519ACT APP

HAAT 535.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3784171 6643.9
not affected by terrain losses 3784171 6643.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 159412 657.4
lost to ATV IX only 159412 657.4
lost to all IX 159412 657.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

30A TX HOUSTON BLDTL 20110121ABY LIC

28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.3890%

Result key: 9

Scenario 2 Affected station 20

Before Analysis



Results for: 29A TX HOUSTON BDISDTL 20100519ACT APP

HAAT 535.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3784171 6643.9
not affected by terrain losses 3784171 6643.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 129545 461.2
lost to ATV IX only 129545 461.2
lost to all IX 129545 4601.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
30A TX HOUSTON BPDTL 20110527BJT CP
After Analysis
Results for: 29A TX HOUSTON BDISDTL 20100519ACT APP
HAAT 535.0 m, ATV ERP 4.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 3784171 6643.9
not affected by terrain losses 3784171 6643.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 143739 628.0
lost to ATV IX only 143739 628.0
lost to all IX 143739 628.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
30A TX HOUSTON BPDTL 20110527BJT CP
28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3884%
Worst case new IX 0.3890% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29JI-D VICTORIA TX BNPDTT -20090825BRJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 21.2 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHV
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 21.2 CP BDISDTL -20091207ACC
29 K29HW-D AUSTIN TX 159.6 LIC BLDTL -20110607AA0
29 K29IP-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 141.5 CP BPDTL -20110822ABY
29 K29IP-D CORPUS CHRISTI TX 141.5 LIC BLDTL -20090210AAU
29 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 393.7 LIC BLCDT -20110127AAG



29 KVDO-LP HOUSTON TX 157.8 APP BDISDTL -20100519ACT
29 KSAA-LP SAN ANTONIO TX 143.6 CP BDISDTL -20100802AZD
29 K51JF SAN ANTONIO VA 153.9 APP BDISDTL -20110831ABJ
30 KABB SAN ANTONIO TX 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 157.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KHTX-LP HUNTSVILLE TX BLTTL -19980813JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLTJ GALVESTON TX 126.0 LIC BLEDT -20110127ACD
26 KRIV HOUSTON TX 125.5 CP BPCDT -20111017AGF
26 KRIV HOUSTON TX 125.5 LIC BLCDT -20090804ABD
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 90.9 APP BPRM -20090203AEO
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 90.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABRZ
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 187.6 LIC BLCDT -20090127AAE
30 NEW BRYAN TX 87.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825B0OB
30 NEW COLLEGE STATION TX 74.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWA
30 KMPX DECATUR TX 252.7 LIC BLCDT -20060317AGE
30 KCVH-LD HOUSTON TX 126.9 LIC BLDTL -20110121ABY
30 KCVH-LD HOUSTON TX 126.9 CP BPDTL -20110527BJT
30 KFXL-LP LUFKIN TX 99.9 LIC BLTT -19970703JA
30 KABB SAN ANTONIO TX 311.4 LIC BLCDT -20100527AFI
32 KPXB-TV CONROE TX 126.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHP
38 KIAH HOUSTON TX 126.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AKV
38 KIAH HOUSTON TX 126.2 LIC BLCDT -20021022AAH
44 KzJL HOUSTON TX 126.9 LIC BLCDT -20060524AEC
44 KzJL HOUSTON TX 126.9 CP BPCDT -20080612AA0Q0
45 KXLN-DT ROSENBERG TX 126.9 LIC BLCDT -20091211AEX
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX 126.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 KUGB-CA HOUSTON TX USERRECORD-01



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KATC LAFAYETTE LA 321.2 LIC BLCDT -20071109AAV
28 KTBS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 377.3 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KYLE-DR BRYAN TX 152.3 APP BPRM -20090203AEQ
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX 152.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612ABZ
28 KETX-LP LIVINGSTON TX 141.5 CP BDISDTL -20090814AAJ
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 176.3 APP BDFCDTL -20090824AHV
28 KUNU-LP VICTORIA TX 176.3 CP BDISDTL -20091207ACC
29 KVDO-LP HOUSTON TX 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20100519ACT
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 10
Scenario 1 Affected station 23
Before Analysis
Results for: 28A TX HOUSTON USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 487.0 m, ATV ERP 15.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 4032511 10218.3
not affected by terrain losses 4032511 10218.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



